

Court No. - 4

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 1632 of 2022

Petitioner :- Govind Narayan Pal

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Bhole Ram

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Omkar Dutt Malviya

Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai,J.

Learned Standing Counsel representing the respondent nos.1 and 2 and Sri Omkar Dutt Malviya representing the respondent nos.3 to 6 pray for and are granted eight weeks' time to file their counter affidavit. The petitioner shall have four weeks thereafter to file his rejoinder affidavit.

List and connect with Writ-A No.12702 of 2021.

Order Date :- 18.2.2022

Ravi Kant