

**Court No. - 37**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 1632 of 2022

**Petitioner :-** Govind Narayan Pal

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 5 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Bhole Ram

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.,Omkar Dutt Malviya

**Hon'ble Mrs. Sangeeta Chandra,J.**

The counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks and no more time to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, thereafter, is given to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this case on 21.11.2022.

**Order Date :-** 26.9.2022

SY